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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 06 July 2023
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R7, P M2/1/2M. Munn 525565 13/01944P 6P 3P 3M 3MD11/09/2018

 2 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R6, P M2/2/2K. Sills 529808 10/01266P 6P 2P 4P 4PB15/01/2019

 3 EARN THE LOOT Weighted points score DUB, 17/06/2023, R10, M M3/1T. Trappett 534758 9/0246(FEL)P 3M 4M 3P 2PD22/02/2019

 4 ALL INN AUSSIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P M3/1W. Marmara 534331 11/02014P 2P 6P 1P (FEL)PD28/01/2019

 5 JUST TWO 1 Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R7, Y M3/2M. Moore 529597 9/01843Y 2Y 3P 3Y 6YD17/12/2018

 6 LITTLE BURRITO Weighted points score MUS, 03/06/2023, R3, M M3/2B. Garland 533655 6/01277M 7P 6P 6P 1PD03/05/2019

 7 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P M3/2T. Trappett 521368 5/01045P 4P 5M 6P 6MD02/06/2018

 8 QUEUE FOR QUIDS 1 Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R12, P M3/2D. Lee 526259 6/0806P 5Y 6P 4P 6PD21/10/2018
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 1 CERETTI Last start winner RIC, 04/06/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558967 1/01511PB05/05/2021

 2 TANGLES 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/4W. Marmara 553871 1/01273P 8P 1P 5P 3PD25/01/2021

 3 FROCH Weighted points score WPK, 03/05/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558962 1/01636P 1PD05/05/2021

 4 PANAMA EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score SHP, 29/05/2023, R1 5/4H. Munn 560291 1/01086P 6P 1P 2P 6PB02/06/2021

 5 STEEL PRINCE Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1N. Hand 561484 0/01642P 2P 6P 2P 3PD23/04/2021

 6 ROCHA Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 558969 0/01322P 3PB05/05/2021

 7 TRUE INSPIRATION Last start placegetter GAR, 30/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Eaton 564382 0/0823P 4P 5PB31/10/2021

 8 FARMOR TWO BEE'S 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559574 0/0703P 5P 8P 5P 5PD29/05/2021

 9 MR. BRINDALEE 1 Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Moore 559205 0/01222Y 2Y 3P 6PD30/04/2021

 10 ZIPPING VADER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/01102P 2P 2P 7P 8YD15/06/2021

 11 GERBER Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 549042 0/0337PB25/08/2020

 12 VICTORY LAP Weighted points score M/1N. Hand 569711 0/00D05/12/2021

 13 VITALI Weighted points score M/1T. Nieuwendyk 555447 0/00D22/02/2021

 14 USYK Weighted points score M/1T. Nieuwendyk 549049 0/00D25/08/2020
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 1 KARINYA GOZO 1 Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R10, P 1/2J. Portelli 549415 13/123181P 4P 1P 1P 4PB06/09/2020

 2 RUTLAND FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R10, P 1/1M. Ruttley 544420 16/123262P 5P 1P 1P 1YD25/03/2020
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 1 OUR BOY TIGER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R10, P 2/1/2G. Muller 548373 11/72313P 1P 6P 5P 4PD24/07/2020
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 1 AL'S HOLIDAY Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P 3/1/2D. Hoskins 539598 12/51981P 2Y 8P 1P 8PD30/11/2019

 2 JULIA BUSH 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2J. Bush 553138 12/52911P 1P 1P 6P 1PB01/01/2021

 3 SERENGETI Dropping in grade GUN, 15/06/2023, R3, P 3/1/2B. Wakem 538352 16/52555P 6P 1P 5P 1PB22/10/2019

 4 BEAU BUSH Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/1J. Bush 547235 12/52436P 1P 4P 3P 1PD25/06/2020

 5 RILEY CASEY Weighted points score DUB, 19/06/2023, R11, P 3/1/1P. Carr 538848 7/62078P 3P 5P 1P 2PD23/10/2019

 6 BUNDY TRAVELLER 1 Weighted points score IPS, 30/06/2023, R5, 3 3/1/2D. Clarson 552492 10/71177P 3P 6P 7P 7PD18/12/2020
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 1 TRALEE JACK Last start winner TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 560014 6/41921P 6P 7P 1P 3PD03/05/2021

 2 SMILING OLIVE 1 Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 4/1/2G. Muller 551099 7/61411P 5P 6P 5P 8PD02/08/2020

 3 WOOKEY Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/1L. Davis 553237 5/42072P 8P 1P 4P 1PD31/12/2020

 4 EARN THE ARREST Weighted points score GUN, 11/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/1T. Trappett 552878 6/52167P 5P 7P 2P 1PD11/09/2020

 5 RADLEY ERSKIN Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R3, P 4/1/1M. Mabbott 547232 9/71985P 2P 5P 7P 1PD25/06/2020

 6 MY MATE CRICKET Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R8, P 4/1/2T. Trappett 538100 9/31955P 1P 4P 6P 2PD16/10/2019

 7 BEST OF ALICE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/1W. Marmara 550566 5/41716P 2P 1P 5P 4PB01/08/2020

 8 NO HARDY Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/1L. Simpson 530612 11/81484P 4Y 4Y 1P 4PB22/02/2019
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 1 KEY ESKY Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Macindoe 553616 2/11921P 3P 3P 1P 5PD02/01/2021

 2 CITY BOY Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/3N. Hand 561322 2/11831P 3P 6P 1PD07/05/2021

 3 KRYPTO CURLY 2 Last start winner TAR, 28/06/2023, R12, P 5/2D. Leard 556067 3/21741P 4P 2Y 5P 6PD20/02/2021

 4 BALLINA 1 Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Muller 561735 4/31591P 1P 7P 6P 8PD01/07/2021

 5 INTRUDER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/3G. Ryan 557545 2/11803P 1P 1P (FEL)P 4PD31/01/2021

 6 INNER LIGHT Last start placegetter TAR, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Hastie 548837 7/31773P 5P 1P 6P 3PD19/07/2020

 7 THIRD ELEMENT Last start placegetter DUB, 01/07/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Lee 551931 2/01632P 1Y 8P 5P 2PB28/10/2020

 8 TRALEE JESTER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556769 1/01563P 6P 2P 6P 1PD27/03/2021

 9 JOSIE HOOK Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Wakem 561304 4/31532P 7P 1P 6P 5PB16/04/2021

 10 BELMONT DEWY Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/01532P 4P 4P 4P 3PD03/07/2020

 11 OUR BLUE ROSA Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1K. Anderson 550014 4/31382P 4P 2P 8P 7PB14/09/2020

 12 KRYPTO BOY 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Leard 554333 1/01312P 4P 1Y 5P 4PD19/01/2021

 13 KARINYA CREEK Last start placegetter DUB, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Haaring 549413 3/21173P 7P 8P (FEL)P 7PD06/09/2020

 14 WYBONG BOY Last start Country winner TAM, 17/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4G. Payton 560859 1/01511YD05/07/2021

 15 DEN DEN Last start Country winner MOR, 24/06/2023, R9, Y 5/4B. King 559569 2/01101Y 6Y 5Y 5Y 1YB23/05/2021

 16 DANCE A TANGO Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Muller 530427 14/101017P 6P 5M 5M 5PB03/03/2019

 17 RASCAL STORIES Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Smith 559659 1/0997Y 3Y 6P 1Y 5PB25/05/2021

 18 LIL MIKI BREEZE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1L. Davis 550328 6/5997P 5P 4P 5P 5PB11/10/2020

 19 SLICK HONEY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Vella 554968 1/0847P 1Y 4Y 4Y 7YB01/02/2021

 20 KENZI'S BLAZE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/3E. Thresher 535757 3/1755P 4P 6P 7P 8PB12/01/2019

 21 ALL INN AUSSIE 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Marmara 534331 11/62014P 2P 6P 1P (FEL)PD28/01/2019

 22 MORALES CASEY Dropping in grade DUB, 25/06/2023, R5, P 5/1P. Carr 538850 9/81536P 6P 6P 3P 5PD23/10/2019

 23 KENKEY Dropping in grade RIC, 09/06/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Macindoe 547874 6/51477P 6P 1P 4P 7PD07/07/2020

 24 MOON SHINE 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Marmara 538005 11/61235P 5P 6P 3P 6PB10/07/2019

 25 BUNDY BOUNCE Dropping in grade IPS, 22/06/2023, R8, 3 5/1D. Clarson 551794 5/31148P 6P 1P 6P 6PD15/10/2020
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 26 DON'T BLUSH BABY Weighted points score GUN, 11/06/2023, R6, P 5/1P. Midson 546832 4/32316P 1P 1P 2P 2PD27/04/2020

 27 RAJA AMPAT Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Burns 555556 3/22194P (FEL)P 2P 3P 1PD12/11/2020

 28 FRANKY BEAR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Bush 562892 4/32075P 1P 1P 4P 2PD03/09/2021

 29 MR. BOURBON Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/12014P 3P 2P 2P 3PD21/12/2019

 30 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Munn 525565 13/31944P 6P 3P 3M 3MD11/09/2018

 31 SKETCHY BINGO Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Burns 541438 9/61896P 8P 5P 3P 1PD14/01/2020

 32 OUR CHINA SAL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 2/01866P 1Y 3P 3Y 4PB21/12/2020

 33 DEMONICAS BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Haaring 554563 6/31836P 1P 3P 7P 2PB10/01/2021

 34 WILDASH JETT Weighted points score GUN, 22/06/2023, R11, P 5/1N. Hand 550576 7/51716P 6P 3P 5P 3PD20/10/2020

 35 STATE MY MATE Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/01714P 5P 3P 2P 3PD18/01/2020

 36 SALLY BE FAST Weighted points score IPS, 17/06/2023, R12, 2 5/4D. Clarson 552487 2/01685P 3P 1P 7P 1PB18/12/2020

 37 SHAY SILLAT Weighted points score GUN, 21/11/2022, R3, P 5/1R. Ryan 551575 5/31657P 2P 5P 4P 1PB12/11/2020

 38 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R5, P 5/1M. Johnson 551250 5/41625P 2P 2P 4P 4PD23/10/2020

 39 BRICK TOP 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/2N. Cherry 545002 3/21596P 4P 6P 1P 2PD10/04/2020

 40 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Simpson 542218 6/31577P 2Y 2Y 8P 1PB02/02/2020

 41 ALL STAR STATE Weighted points score DUB, 10/06/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Gibson 542947 2/01568P (BDN)P 3P 2P 8PB18/01/2020

 42 LAGOON NADAL Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R5, Y 5/2M. Moore 536505 7/21533Y 8P 2Y 2Y 2YD26/07/2019

 43 INSTIGATE Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Fuller 540262 1/01496P 2Y 3Y 2Y 3PB24/12/2019

 44 STRATAVON MINNIE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 556068 1/01454P 1P 3Y 2P 3PB20/02/2021

 45 KEYLIN Weighted points score GUN, 06/06/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Davis 553239 4/31448P 4P 7P 2P 3PB31/12/2020

 46 BURN THE WORM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Fleming 544706 2/11416P 7P 7P 1P 3PD18/04/2020

 47 BLUE MAC Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R7, P 5/1H. Munn 550016 5/31357P 3P 3P 6P 4PD14/09/2020

 48 TWO SUNS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Rosier 549289 3/11327P 3P 5P 3P 6PD12/09/2020

 49 RUBY ON SCOTCH Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R9, Y 5/4M. Moore 550346 1/01287Y 6P 2P 4P 1YB07/09/2020

 50 IMPRESS NALA 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Payton 560364 1/01244P 4Y 5P 3Y 6PB16/06/2021
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 51 FELONY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Trappett 559642 1/01234P 2P 4P 7P 4PB05/06/2021

 52 ONE FINE FILLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2023, R7, P 5/3N. Cherry 546436 3/11204P 4P 2P 8P 4PB28/05/2020

 53 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 3/01195P 3Y 1Y 6P 5PB24/02/2020

 54 BAG A BERGAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R2, P 5/4D. Lee 557779 1/01195P 2Y 6P 5P (FEL)PB15/04/2021

 55 SLICK MONKEY Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Vella 554971 2/01128P 8P 1Y 5P 1YB01/02/2021

 56 MONEY'S ON Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/3K. Anderson 555462 3/11056P 3P 5P 5P 7PD21/02/2021

 57 WINDY PINES 3 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/11045P 4P 5M 6P 6MD02/06/2018

 58 I'M FULL ON Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Garland 551511 2/1998P 3P 6P 6P 5PD31/08/2020

 59 HOOKED ON RACHEL Weighted points score TAM, 29/04/2023, R2, Y 5/4A. Smith 552729 1/0994Y 2Y 6Y 4P 4YB21/12/2020

 60 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R7, P 5/3R. Ryan 548366 2/1995P 4P 4P 4P 5PB25/07/2020

 61 LITTLE WILMA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/3B. Spence 540706 7/1987P 8P 6P 5P 3YB06/08/2019

 62 FERRARI BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/2L. Haaring 552610 3/2935P 5P 5P 5P 5PB22/12/2020

 63 SALANA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 5/1K. Fuller 537565 11/6917P 2Y 5Y 7P 7YB04/07/2019

 64 BEE CASEY Weighted points score DUB, 19/06/2023, R1, P 5/3P. Carr 538849 2/1874P 4P 7P 7P 4PB23/10/2019

 65 SUSIE'S SO FAST 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Simpson 560692 1/0827P 6Y 1Y 4P 6PB01/07/2021

 66 LITTLE ZAMBORA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Howarth 557542 1/0816P 6P 5P 6P 5PB31/01/2021

 67 QUEUE FOR QUIDS 2 Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/1D. Lee 526259 6/4806P 5Y 6P 4P 6PD21/10/2018

 68 MISS BILLY CARGO 2 Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R7, Y 5/2D. Hoskins 539591 10/2794Y 6P 6P 5P 8PB30/11/2019

 69 RAVEN BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R4, P 5/3L. Haaring 563040 2/1756P 5P 4P 7P 8PB08/09/2021

 70 WINLOCK APPLES Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Johnson 551251 6/4757P 4P 7P 8P 7PD23/10/2020

 71 SOPHIE GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 17/06/2023, R10, Y 5/4G. Payton 555160 1/0713Y 6P 8Y 7Y 4YB11/02/2021
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 1 LOGARITHM Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1T. Trappett 560875 0/01382P 4P 2P 3P 2PD11/07/2021

 2 TRALEE SOOK Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Mabbott 556763 0/01033P 2P 7PB16/03/2021

 3 STRATAVON ABBEY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 22/06/2023, R1, P

TAM, 17/06/2023, R5, Y

M/1D. Leard 554335 0/01126P 2P 2YB19/01/2021

 4 MY BRINDALEE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 24/06/2023, R1, Y

GUN, 06/06/2023, R5, P

M/1G. Moore 559202 0/01122Y 3P 4YD30/04/2021

 5 SWEET BEVELY ANN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 15/06/2023, R1, P

GUN, 11/06/2023, R1, P

M/1J. Cini 565255 0/01074P 2P 2P 5PB29/11/2021

 6 JILLIBY JEWEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Ryan 564666 0/0924P 3PB31/10/2021

 7 FARMOR TWO BEE'S 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559574 0/0703P 5P 8P 5P 5PD29/05/2021

 8 DEB'S PISTOL Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1R. Ryan 563436 0/0426PB16/09/2021

 9 FLECHETTE Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1A. Lee 564318 0/0426PB09/08/2021

 10 SLICK ATTITUDE Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1K. Vella 554970 0/0668P 7P 5Y 7P 2YB01/02/2021

 11 OUR CHINA REEF Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R1, Y M/1G. Payton 552696 0/0664Y 5Y 8P 3Y 8PD21/12/2020

 12 MY MY Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0526P 5P 7P 6P 5YD21/12/2019

 13 PAUL'S LEGACY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Eaton 566916 0/0515P 7P 4PD03/10/2021

 14 EARN THE FATE Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1T. Trappett 552881 0/0404P 7P 8P 8P 8PB11/09/2020
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 1 JEANIE CARGO 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 2/1/2J. Bush 547890 14/62882P 1P 5P 5P 2PB14/07/2020
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 1 JULIA BUSH 1 Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2J. Bush 553138 12/42911P 1P 1P 6P 1PB01/01/2021

 2 JET KEEN 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2A. Syphers 557098 8/62704P 8P 1P 1P 1PD07/02/2021
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 1 WINLOCK PIPER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/2M. Johnson 551258 9/51973P 5P 5P 7C 2CD21/10/2020

 2 KARINYA GOZO 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/1J. Portelli 549415 13/03181P 4P 1P 1P 4PB06/09/2020

 3 OUR BOY TIGER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/1G. Muller 548373 11/32313P 1P 6P 5P 4PD24/07/2020

 4 HUT SIX Weighted points score GUN, 22/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/1J. Taylor 537643 17/32105P 6P 2P 3P 4PD23/09/2019

 5 BUNDY TRAVELLER 2 Weighted points score IPS, 30/06/2023, R5, 3 4/1/2D. Clarson 552492 10/11177P 3P 6P 7P 7PD18/12/2020
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 1 WINLOCK WAY OUT Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Johnson 562218 7/12761P 7P 2P 1P 2PD13/07/2021

 2 BLUE SUPREME Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R3, P 5/3R. Ryan 553870 2/11721P 2P 4P 1P 4PB25/01/2021

 3 FLASH TIGER Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/3N. Hand 560939 2/11321P 4P 1P 7P 4YD11/07/2021

 4 ROCKY BANNER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/2G. Muller 553877 5/22522P 3P 3P 1P 3PD14/01/2021

 5 SPARTAN QUEEN Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Trappett 547531 8/02493P 1P 2P 4P 2PB17/04/2020

 6 TANGLES 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/4W. Marmara 553871 1/01273P 8P 1P 5P 3PD25/01/2021

 7 KRYPTO CURLY 1 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 28/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 556067 3/01741P 4P 2Y 5P 6PD20/02/2021

 8 BALLINA 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Muller 561735 4/01591P 1P 7P 6P 8PD01/07/2021

 9 SMILING OLIVE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Muller 551099 7/01411P 5P 6P 5P 8PD02/08/2020

 10 RUM RIOT Last start Country winner MOR, 24/06/2023, R2, Y 5/4B. King 559567 1/01301Y 2Y 3Y 4Y 5YB23/05/2021

 11 MISS BILLY CARGO 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Hoskins 539591 10/0794Y 6P 6P 5P 8PB30/11/2019

 12 LEBOWSKI Dropping in grade GUN, 27/04/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 533045 7/61415P 6P 7P 1P 4PD05/04/2019

 13 PATCHES POINT Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/2N. Hand 560935 3/22434P 2P 2P 1P 1PD11/07/2021

 14 FRANKY BEAR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Bush 562892 4/02075P 1P 1P 4P 2PD03/09/2021

 15 FLYING HUSBAND Weighted points score GUN, 22/06/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Midson 546831 8/12044P 3P 5P 4P 3PD27/04/2020

 16 HAYMAN BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Haaring 563041 4/02017P 3P 2P 3P 3PD08/09/2021

 17 OUR CHINA SAL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 2/01866P 1Y 3P 3Y 4PB21/12/2020

 18 JUST TWO 2 Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R7, Y 5/4M. Moore 529597 9/01843Y 2Y 3P 3Y 6YD17/12/2018

 19 HEIDI HOOK Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4B. Wakem 561303 4/01778P 2P 1P 2P 7PB16/04/2021

 20 BEST OF ALICE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Marmara 550566 5/01716P 2P 1P 5P 4PB01/08/2020

 21 TIA'S ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Ernst 550867 7/01658P 4P 1P 2P 4PB01/10/2020

 22 LEVINGS Weighted points score GUN, 22/06/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Evans 556487 4/01655P 5P 2P 4P 1PD16/03/2021

 23 MAZY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Garland 556653 1/01614P 3P 2P 1P 4PB31/01/2021

 24 BRICK TOP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/4N. Cherry 545002 3/01596P 4P 6P 1P 2PD10/04/2020

 25 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Simpson 542218 6/01577P 2Y 2Y 8P 1PB02/02/2020
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 26 PAUL'S GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Eaton 554102 6/01507P 7P 1P 3P 8PB12/11/2020

 27 STRATAVON MINNIE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 556068 1/01454P 1P 3Y 2P 3PB20/02/2021

 28 BURN THE WORM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Fleming 544706 2/01416P 7P 7P 1P 3PD18/04/2020

 29 FLYING ALONSO Weighted points score MAT, 26/06/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Eaton 561646 1/01352P 7P 7P 4P 3PD21/07/2021

 30 KRYPTO BOY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Leard 554333 1/01312P 4P 1Y 5P 4PD19/01/2021

 31 IMPRESS NALA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Payton 560364 1/01244P 4Y 5P 3Y 6PB16/06/2021

 32 MOON SHINE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Marmara 538005 11/21235P 5P 6P 3P 6PB10/07/2019

 33 ONE FINE FILLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Cherry 546436 3/01204P 4P 2P 8P 4PB28/05/2020

 34 BAG A BERGAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R2, P 5/4D. Lee 557779 1/01195P 2Y 6P 5P (FEL)PB15/04/2021

 35 PANAMA EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score SHP, 29/05/2023, R1 5/4H. Munn 560291 1/01086P 6P 1P 2P 6PB02/06/2021

 36 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/31045P 4P 5M 6P 6MD02/06/2018

 37 TRALEE ALVIE Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2023, R5, P 5/2M. Mabbott 547238 8/2997P 8P 4P 5P 7PD25/06/2020

 38 LITTLE WILMA 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Spence 540706 7/0987P 8P 6P 5P 3YB06/08/2019

 39 SALANA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 5/1K. Fuller 537565 11/4917P 2Y 5Y 7P 7YB04/07/2019

 40 SUSIE'S SO FAST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Simpson 560692 1/0827P 6Y 1Y 4P 6PB01/07/2021

 41 LITTLE ZAMBORA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Howarth 557542 1/0816P 6P 5P 6P 5PB31/01/2021
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 1 FARMOR TWO BEE'S 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559574 0/0703P 5P 8P 5P 5PD29/05/2021

 2 MR. BRINDALEE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 24/06/2023, R2, Y

TAM, 17/06/2023, R3, Y

GUN, 06/06/2023, R2, P

M/1M. Moore 559205 0/01222Y 2Y 3P 6PD30/04/2021

 3 STRATAVON ABBEY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 22/06/2023, R1, P

TAM, 17/06/2023, R5, Y

M/1D. Leard 554335 0/01126P 2P 2YB19/01/2021

 4 ZIPPING VADER 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 28/06/2023, R2, P

GUN, 11/06/2023, R5, P

GUN, 01/06/2023, R4, P

M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/01102P 2P 2P 7P 8YD15/06/2021

 5 ROMERO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/06/2023, R3, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 558964 0/0584PD05/05/2021

 6 PAUL'S LEGACY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Eaton 566916 0/0515P 7P 4PD03/10/2021
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 1 JEANIE CARGO 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 2/1/2J. Bush 547890 14/62882P 1P 5P 5P 2PB14/07/2020
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 1 JET KEEN 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2A. Syphers 557098 8/62704P 8P 1P 1P 1PD07/02/2021
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 1 HICKMAN Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 540201 4/31715P 3P (FEL)P 2P 5PB10/12/2019

 2 SAGANAKI KID Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Eaton 559030 3/11615P 1P 6P 2P 6CD09/02/2021

 3 JILLIBY JEFF Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/3S. Eaton 545940 4/11475P 4P 2P 6P 3PD20/05/2020

 4 TWO SUNS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Rosier 549289 3/11327P 3P 5P 3P 6PD12/09/2020

 5 HADID Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 537685 4/31238P 8P 5P 5P 1PB16/09/2019
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